GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT
CFS - Weekly Summary

10/9/2023 | o

| 10/16/2023 |

10/09/2023 01:38 FOUND

10/09/2023 07:16 STOLEN VEH
10/09/2023 08:35 STOLEN VEH
10/09/2023 10:52 THEFT REPORT
10/09/2023 13:36 BREAK IN REPORT
10/09/2023 15:10 SUSPICIOUS PERSON
10/09/2023 16:37 FRAUD

10/09/2023 18:29 FOUND

10/10/2023 06:04 STOLEN VEH
10/10/2023 06:36 THEFT FROM AUTO
10/10/2023 06:43 THEFT FROM AUTO
10/10/2023 08:02 THEFT FROM AUTO
10/10/2023 11:35 THEFT REPORT
10/10/2023 11:35 STOLEN VEH
10/10/2023 13:14 THEFT REPORT
10/10/2023 14:34 FOUND

10/10/2023 16:56 CHECK WELFARE
10/10/2023 21:43 FOUND

Created By:

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Service Rendered

Report Written

Report Written

Ora Glen Dr/ Ora Ct

5807 Cherrywood Ter
6105 Breezewood Ct
8150 Lakecrest Dr

5999 Springhill Dr

7583 Greenbelt Rd Eb

24 Ridge Rd

5500 Cherrywood

9300 Edmonston Rd

8100 Lakecrest Dr

9300 Edmonston Rd

8000 Greenbelt Station Pkwy

1 Westway

9300 Edmonston Rd
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

101 Centerway

7327 Hanover Pkwy

GB3

GB2

GB2

GB1

GB2

GB3

GB1

GB2

GB2

GB1

GB2
GB2

GB1

GB2

GB2

GB1
GB3

GB3

23-0003321

23-0003324

23-0003325

23-0003327

23-0003328

23-0003329

23-0003330

23-0003332

23-0003333

23-0003335

23-0003334
23-0003336

23-0003338

23-0003339

23-0003341

23-0003342
23-0003347

23-0003351

Stolen vehicle located - a black 2016 Hyundai Elantra with a damaged window and ignition. The
vehicle was reported stolen through Laurel City PD. The owner of the vehicle was contacted
advising him that his vehicle was recovered.

Attempted Stolen vehicle - The victim's silver 2018 Hyundia Accent had a damaged window
and ignition.

Attempted stolen vehicle - The victim's white 2017 Kia Forte had a damaged window and
ignition.

The victim advised that he noticed items missing from his apartment. There were no signs of
forced entry into the unit. Watches, jewelry and designer glasses were missing.

The victim advised that when she returned home her garbage disposal was repaired and that
money was missing from her nightstand. She advised that no one had access to the unit other
than her and that there were no signs of forced entry.

Commercial theft - A store employee witnessed two females stealing merchandise before
leaving in a gold-colored sedan.

The victim met someone online posing as someone she knew, she quickly realized that he was
a scammer and stopped communicating, but unauthorized charges started appearing on her
debit card.

Officers responded to Beltway Plaza Mall for an attempted vehicle theft involving three
unknown juvenile subjects in all black: a female and two males. While searching the area they
located the three juveniles matching the description. The juveniles ran and were captured after
a brief foot chase with the help of a Berwyn Heights officer. The juveniles were detained and
identified, they were released to their parents pending charges for the attempted motor vehicle
theft. The female juvenile was reported as missing out of College Park through PG County
Police.

Attempted vehicle theft - The victim's White 2017 Hyundai Tuscon (MD registration 9EM4676)
was stolen, containing their military equipment and uniform clothing.

Theft from auto - The victim's vehicle window was broken on a 2020 Gray Honda Civic and her
vehicle's driver's side airbag was stolen.
Theft from auto - The victim's vehicle window was broken and the ignition was damaged.

Theft from auto - the victim's vehicle driver's window was shattered and some items were
missing. The victim's stated his gym bag containing gym clothes, his work laptop, his daughter's
tablet, and a pair of designer sunglasses.

Residential package theft. The victim received a notification that the package was delivered but
it was not there. He is unsure if someone stole the package off his doorstep and UPS stated
they cannot find that shipping number in their system.

A blue 2021 Kia Forte (MD Registration: 4EZ5742) was reported stolen. The victim stated that
his wheelchair was inside the vehicle when it was taken.

The store Manager stated that two females entered the store and stole five hundred dollars
worth of T-shirts. Both suspects left in a gray vehicle possibly a Honda.

Officers responded for a report of a juvenile unattended at the 7-11 Food Mart. The juvenile
stated that he walked from school to the 7-11 because he was hungry. He was scheduled to
attend an after-school program but did not know where to go, so he walked to the store.
Officers contacted his mother to inform her of the situation. The officer safely transported the
juvenile home to the mother. Child Protective Services was also contacted.

A stolen vehicle was located - a gray 2011 Hyundai Sonata reported stolen through Riverdale
Park Police. Damaged window and ignition.

Executed on:



10/10/2023 22:51 T - Traffic Stop

10/11/2023

10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023

10/11/2023

10/11/2023

10/11/2023

10/11/2023

10/11/2023

10/11/2023
10/11/2023
10/11/2023

10/12/2023

10/12/2023

10/12/2023

10/12/2023

10/12/2023

10/12/2023
10/12/2023
10/12/2023

Created By:

01:30

06:26
07:28
08:22
08:49

14:11

14:41

15:39

15:45

18:20

19:41
20:22
20:44

08:38

09:06

11:23

14:00

15:45

17:20
17:23

17:42

THEFT REPORT

STOLEN VEH
STOLEN VEH
VANDALISM

THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT REPORT

VANDALISM

STOLEN VEH

ASSAULT REPORT

THEFT REPORT

VANDALISM
THEFT REPORT
THEFT FROM AUTO

STOLEN VEH

VANDALISM

FOUND

THEFT REPORT

MISSING PERSON

STOLEN VEH
ASSIST

Citation Issued

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

TRESPASSING COMPL 02 - Arrest

Cap Belt Ol A Hwy Nb / Baltimore GB1

Washington Pkwy Sb

6700 Village Park Dr

6000 Breezewood Dr
8003 Lakecrest Dr
121 Centerway

5900 Cherrywood Ln

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

9200 Edmonston Rd

Hanover Pkwy / Greenbelt Rd Wb

Hamilton PI

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

8009 Mandan Rd
5801 Cherrywood Ter

7700 Lakecrest Dr

8009 Brett Pl

8001 Mandan Rd

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
7800 Mandan Rd

9300 Edmonston Rd
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

GB3

GB2
GB1
GB1
GB2

GB2

GB2

GB3

GB1

GB2

GB3
GB2
GB1

GB3

GB3

GB2

GB2

GB3

GB2
GB2
GB2

23-0003352

23-0003353

23-0003354
23-0003355
23-0003356
23-0003357

23-0003359

23-0003360

23-0003361

23-0003362

23-0003364

23-0003365
23-0003366
23-0003367

23-0003370

23-0003371

23-0003374

23-0003375

23-0003377

23-0003380
23-0003379

23-0003381

An officer on patrol observed a blue Ford Econoline sitting still in the far right lane of 495 North.
Upon activating my emergency equipment, the vehicle drove forward and stopped multiple
times. Upon contact with the driver, | observed his eyes to be bloodshot and | detected the
odor of alcohol emanating from his breath. The driver was asked if he had anything to drink and
he replied “Two beers”. The officer asked the driver if he would consent to Standard Field
Sobriety Testing (SFSTs), to which he consented. The driver displayed multiple signs of
impairment during the testing and was arrested.

The victim stated that a guy she met online met up with her, drove her to Greenbelt, stole her
phone and then left her there.

A gold Hyundai Elantra bearing MD registration 7EK5638 was reported stolen.
A white 2018 Infiniti Q50 (MD REG:6FP9550) was reported stolen. (
The victim's gray 2010 Honda Insight had two punctured tires.

Theft from Auto - The victim stated that his tags were stolen from his 2014 orange Ford F-150
(MD Registration: 6FG8409).

Commercial theft - a store employee stated that a male wearing a black hoodie stole clothing
and fled the scene.

The victim was in her bedroom when she heard a loud noise coming from the living room area.
Once she made her way down the steps, she observed her living room window was broken and
a rock was on the ground. The victim provided video footage that showed a male walking with a
rock in his hand. After breaking the glass the suspect was seen fleeing to a vehicle and driving
off.

A vehicle was reported stolen by the victim, It was later determined that the vehicle had been
repossessed.

A resident made threats to groundskeeping staff by stating if they came into his yard, he would
have a buckshot for them, referring to a shotgun. No charges have been filed at this time.

The loss Prevention Specialist stated that the subject entered the store and stole several items.
The subject was identified through previous incidents when he was captured and banned from
the store. Charges are being filed.

The victim's grey Hyundai Elantra was vandalized. Damaged window and ignition

Residential package theft. Package taken from front door area.

Theft from auto - the victim's gray Honda Civic had a damaged window and a missing airbag.

A 2014 black Ford Escape bearing MD registration (1BH1883) was reported stolen.

The victim stated that her vehicle's seats were cut open, the mirror was torn off, and the
dashboard was damaged.

a Found Vehicle Report - the victim reported his vehicle stolen through PGPD but later found
his vehicle at a Towing And Recovery Lot.

Commercial theft - Store Manager stated that male came into the store and grabbed several
clothing items before walking out without paying.

The mother reported that her daughter was missing, later she returned home on her own.

The victim reported a 2017 Kia Sorento, MD registration 3EW7354, was stolen.
Domestic

An officer was informed that a female was being harassed by a male, the male was identified as
someone who was banned from the property for multiple other incidents in the past. The officer
placed him into custody and transported him to the station for processing. He was later
transported to the Upper Marlboro Department of Corrections.

Executed on:



10/12/2023

10/13/2023

10/13/2023

10/13/2023

10/13/2023

10/13/2023

10/13/2023

10/13/2023

10/13/2023

10/14/2023

10/14/2023

10/14/2023
10/14/2023
10/14/2023

10/14/2023
10/14/2023

10/15/2023

10/15/2023

10/15/2023

10/15/2023
10/15/2023

Created By:

18:11

06:33

08:15

09:53

13:22

14:35

15:23

18:04

21:39

00:30

02:07

05:11
06:20
07:53

09:22
19:07

00:35

01:30

07:53

09:33

10:26

THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT REPORT

SUSPICIOUS OCC
AUTO

REPORTED CIT
ROBBERY

FRAUD

THEFT REPORT

DISORDERLY

ACCIDENT

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT REPORT
THREATS COMPLAINT

SEXUAL ASSAULT
REPORT
STOLEN VEH

VANDALISM

THEFT REPORT
STOLEN VEH

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

02 - Arrest

DUI Arrest

DUI Arrest

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

229 Lastner Ln

6150 Springhill Ter
9000 Breezewood Ter
7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb

7800 Mandan Rd

5900 Cherrywood Ln

7200 Hanover Pkwy

9100 Edmonston Ter

6400 Capitol Dr

Crescent Rd / Kenilworth Ave Nb

Breezewood Dr / Cherrywood Ln

9100 Edmonston Ct
6200 Springhill Dr
6200 Springhill Ct

8200 Canning Ter
7500 Mandan Rd

34 Crescent Rd

Southway / Ridge Rd

6400 Ivy Ln

6100 Breezewood Dr

GB1

GB2

GB2

GB3

GB3

GB2

GB3

GB2

GB1

GB1

GB2

GB2
GB2
GB2

GB3
GB3

GB2

GB1

GB1

GB2
GB2

23-0003382

23-0003384

23-0003385

23-0003386

23-0003388

23-0003390

23-0003391

23-0003392

23-0003394

23-0003396

23-0003397

23-0003399
23-0003400
23-0003401

23-0003402
23-0003404

23-0003408

23-0003407

23-0003410

23-0003411

23-0003419

Theft from auto - the victim's White Toyota Camry was only rummaged through and nothing
was stolen.

Theft from auto - The victim's black 2016 Nissan Sentra had a damaged window, and some
personal items were stolen.

Theft from auto - The victim stated that his vehicle's license plates were stolen from his 1995
Toyota.

Commercial Theft - The store manager, advised that an unknown black male removed
merchandise and exited the store without paying. An area check was conducted.

Stolen vehicle located - The officers observed a Black Hyundai with its rear window broken
driving down the road. When they located the vehicle it was unoccupied, a check revealed that
the vehicle was reported stolen through the Prince George's County Police Department. The
owner of the vehicle was notified.

The victim stated that her juvenile son was followed home from school by a classmate who
displayed a knife and demanded his belongings.

Victim advised they dropped off three checks at their rental office. The rental office contacted
the victim and stated that the checks did not go through. The victim believes somebody
tampered with her checks.

Theft from auto - A 2022 White, Mercedes, had a damaged window and a laptop was stolen.

Officers made contact with a reported drunk and disorderly individual who was throwing things
at people and refusing to leave the property. When officers arrived on the scene, the disorderly
individual began to yell and cause a scene in the parking lot, he was taken into custody and
transported to the police station.

Officers responded to a single vehicle crashed onto the median upon contact with the female
driver; the strong odor of alcohol was present. She consented to perform the Standard Field
Sobriety Testing (SFST's). During the testing, she displayed multiple signs of impairment and
was arrested and transported to the Greenbelt Police Station for processing.

The officer on patrol observed a vehicle driving erratically with two flat tires. Upon stopping the
vehicle and making contact with the driver, the officer detected the odor of alcohol and could
see that the driver's eyes were glassy and watery. The officer asked the driver if he had any
alcoholic beverages to drink, and he said that he did not have any alcoholic beverages. When
asked again if he had any alcoholic beverages, he stated that he only had one at the club. The
officer asked the driver if he would consent to Standard Field Sobriety Testing (SFST's) to
which he consented. During the testing, the driver displayed multiple signs of impairment and
was arrested.

Theft from auto - A 2019 Honda Civic had a damaged window and the airbag was stolen

Theft from auto - A 2016 Honda Civic had a damaged window and the airbag was stolen

Theft from auto - A Honda Civic had a damaged window and the airbag was stolen.

Theft from auto - All four tires were stolen from a Honda Civic.

A juvenile was receiving threatening text messages from another juvenile whom he met online.
The messages stated they were planning to come to the victim's house and shoot it up. Officers
conducted area checks but were unable to locate any suspicious activity.

SEXUAL ASSAULT REPORT

A blue 2011 Kia Sportage's rear driver-side window was broken and the ignition was damaged.

A black Hyundai with a broken rear window.

Theft from auto — Rims stolen from a Toyota Corolla.

The victim's Gray Chevy Suburban (Maryland reg; 6BW4290), was stolen.

Executed on:



10/15/2023 12:52 DEATH REPORT Report Written GB1 23-0003414 Death Report

10/15/2023 14:05 THEFT REPORT Report Written 6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb GB2 23-0003416 Theft from auto — The victim stated that his vehicle's rear tag was stolen.

Created By: Executed on:



