GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT CFS - Weekly Summary

10/9/2023

To

10/16/2023

Date	Time	Incident Type	Disposition	Location	Beat	Case No.	Narrative
10/09/2023	01:38	FOUND	Report Written	Ora Glen Dr / Ora Ct	GB3	23-0003321	Stolen vehicle located - a black 2016 Hyundai Elantra with a damaged window and ignition. The vehicle was reported stolen through Laurel City PD. The owner of the vehicle was contacted advising him that his vehicle was recovered.
10/09/2023	07:16	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	5807 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	23-0003324	Attempted Stolen vehicle - The victim's silver 2018 Hyundia Accent had a damaged window and ignition.
10/09/2023	08:35	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6105 Breezewood Ct	GB2	23-0003325	Attempted stolen vehicle - The victim's white 2017 Kia Forte had a damaged window and ignition.
10/09/2023	10:52	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	8150 Lakecrest Dr	GB1	23-0003327	The victim advised that he noticed items missing from his apartment. There were no signs of forced entry into the unit. Watches, jewelry and designer glasses were missing.
10/09/2023	13:36	BREAK IN REPORT	Report Written	5999 Springhill Dr	GB2	23-0003328	The victim advised that when she returned home her garbage disposal was repaired and that money was missing from her nightstand. She advised that no one had access to the unit other than her and that there were no signs of forced entry.
10/09/2023	15:10	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	Report Written	7583 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	23-0003329	Commercial theft - A store employee witnessed two females stealing merchandise before leaving in a gold-colored sedan.
10/09/2023	16:37	FRAUD	Report Written	24 Ridge Rd	GB1	23-0003330	The victim met someone online posing as someone she knew, she quickly realized that he was a scammer and stopped communicating, but unauthorized charges started appearing on her debit card.
10/09/2023	18:29	FOUND	Report Written	5500 Cherrywood	GB2	23-0003332	Officers responded to Beltway Plaza Mall for an attempted vehicle theft involving three unknown juvenile subjects in all black: a female and two males. While searching the area they located the three juveniles matching the description. The juveniles ran and were captured after a brief foot chase with the help of a Berwyn Heights officer. The juveniles were detained and identified, they were released to their parents pending charges for the attempted motor vehicle theft. The female juvenile was reported as missing out of College Park through PG County Police.
10/10/2023	06:04	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	9300 Edmonston Rd	GB2	23-0003333	Attempted vehicle theft - The victim's White 2017 Hyundai Tuscon (MD registration 9EM4676) was stolen, containing their military equipment and uniform clothing.
10/10/2023	06:36	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	8100 Lakecrest Dr	GB1	23-0003335	Theft from auto - The victim's vehicle window was broken on a 2020 Gray Honda Civic and her vehicle's driver's side airbag was stolen.
10/10/2023	06:43	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	9300 Edmonston Rd	GB2	23-0003334	Theft from auto - The victim's vehicle window was broken and the ignition was damaged.
10/10/2023	08:02	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	8000 Greenbelt Station Pkwy	GB2	23-0003336	Theft from auto - the victim's vehicle driver's window was shattered and some items were missing. The victim's stated his gym bag containing gym clothes, his work laptop, his daughter's tablet, and a pair of designer sunglasses.
10/10/2023	11:35	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	1 Westway	GB1	23-0003338	Residential package theft. The victim received a notification that the package was delivered but it was not there. He is unsure if someone stole the package off his doorstep and UPS stated they cannot find that shipping number in their system.
10/10/2023	11:35	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	9300 Edmonston Rd	GB2	23-0003339	A blue 2021 Kia Forte (MD Registration: 4EZ5742) was reported stolen. The victim stated that his wheelchair was inside the vehicle when it was taken.
10/10/2023	13:14	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	23-0003341	The store Manager stated that two females entered the store and stole five hundred dollars worth of T-shirts. Both suspects left in a gray vehicle possibly a Honda.
10/10/2023	14:34	FOUND	Service Rendered	101 Centerway	GB1	23-0003342	
10/10/2023	16:56	CHECK WELFARE	Report Written		GB3	23-0003347	Officers responded for a report of a juvenile unattended at the 7-11 Food Mart. The juvenile stated that he walked from school to the 7-11 because he was hungry. He was scheduled to attend an after-school program but did not know where to go, so he walked to the store. Officers contacted his mother to inform her of the situation. The officer safely transported the juvenile home to the mother. Child Protective Services was also contacted.
10/10/2023	21:43	FOUND	Report Written	7327 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	23-0003351	A stolen vehicle was located - a gray 2011 Hyundai Sonata reported stolen through Riverdale Park Police. Damaged window and ignition.

10/10/2023	22:51	T - Traffic Stop	Citation Issued	Cap Belt OI A Hwy Nb / Baltimore Washington Pkwy Sb	GB1	23-0003352	An officer on patrol observed a blue Ford Econoline sitting still in the far right lane of 495 North. Upon activating my emergency equipment, the vehicle drove forward and stopped multiple times. Upon contact with the driver, I observed his eyes to be bloodshot and I detected the odor of alcohol emanating from his breath. The driver was asked if he had anything to drink and he replied "Two beers". The officer asked the driver if he would consent to Standard Field Sobriety Testing (SFSTs), to which he consented. The driver displayed multiple signs of impairment during the testing and was arrested.
10/11/2023	01:30	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6700 Village Park Dr	GB3	23-0003353	The victim stated that a guy she met online met up with her, drove her to Greenbelt, stole her phone and then left her there.
10/11/2023	06:26	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6000 Breezewood Dr	GB2	23-0003354	A gold Hyundai Elantra bearing MD registration 7EK5638 was reported stolen.
10/11/2023	07:28	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	8003 Lakecrest Dr	GB1	23-0003355	A white 2018 Infiniti Q50 (MD REG:6FP9550) was reported stolen. (
10/11/2023	08:22	VANDALISM	Report Written	121 Centerway	GB1	23-0003356	The victim's gray 2010 Honda Insight had two punctured tires.
10/11/2023	08:49	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	5900 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	23-0003357	Theft from Auto - The victim stated that his tags were stolen from his 2014 orange Ford F-150 (MD Registration: 6FG8409).
10/11/2023	14:11	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	23-0003359	Commercial theft - a store employee stated that a male wearing a black hoodie stole clothing and fled the scene.
10/11/2023	14:41	VANDALISM	Report Written	9200 Edmonston Rd	GB2	23-0003360	The victim was in her bedroom when she heard a loud noise coming from the living room area. Once she made her way down the steps, she observed her living room window was broken and a rock was on the ground. The victim provided video footage that showed a male walking with a rock in his hand. After breaking the glass the suspect was seen fleeing to a vehicle and driving off.
10/11/2023	15:39	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	Hanover Pkwy / Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB3	23-0003361	A vehicle was reported stolen by the victim, It was later determined that the vehicle had been repossessed.
10/11/2023	15:45	ASSAULT REPORT	Report Written	Hamilton PI	GB1	23-0003362	A resident made threats to groundskeeping staff by stating if they came into his yard, he would have a buckshot for them, referring to a shotgun. No charges have been filed at this time.
10/11/2023	18:20	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	23-0003364	The loss Prevention Specialist stated that the subject entered the store and stole several items. The subject was identified through previous incidents when he was captured and banned from the store. Charges are being filed.
10/11/2023	19:41	VANDALISM	Report Written	8009 Mandan Rd	GB3	23-0003365	The victim's grey Hyundai Elantra was vandalized. Damaged window and ignition
10/11/2023	20:22	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	5801 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	23-0003366	Residential package theft. Package taken from front door area.
10/11/2023	20:44	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	7700 Lakecrest Dr	GB1	23-0003367	Theft from auto - the victim's gray Honda Civic had a damaged window and a missing airbag.
10/12/2023	08:38	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	8009 Brett PI	GB3	23-0003370	A 2014 black Ford Escape bearing MD registration (1BH1883) was reported stolen.
10/12/2023	09:06	VANDALISM	Report Written	8001 Mandan Rd	GB3	23-0003371	The victim stated that her vehicle's seats were cut open, the mirror was torn off, and the dashboard was damaged.
10/12/2023	11:23	FOUND	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	23-0003374	a Found Vehicle Report - the victim reported his vehicle stolen through PGPD but later found his vehicle at a Towing And Recovery Lot.
10/12/2023	14:00	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	23-0003375	Commercial theft - Store Manager stated that male came into the store and grabbed several
10/12/2023	15:45	MISSING PERSON	Report Written	7800 Mandan Rd	GB3	23-0003377	Clothing items before walking out without paying. The mother reported that her daughter was missing, later she returned home on her own.
10/12/2023	17:20	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	9300 Edmonston Rd	GB2	23-0003380	The victim reported a 2017 Kia Sorento, MD registration 3EW7354, was stolen.
10/12/2023	17:23	ASSIST	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	23-0003379	Domestic
10/12/2023	17:42	TRESPASSING COMPL	02 - Arrest	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	23-0003381	An officer was informed that a female was being harassed by a male, the male was identified as someone who was banned from the property for multiple other incidents in the past. The officer placed him into custody and transported him to the station for processing. He was later transported to the Upper Marlboro Department of Corrections.

10/12/2023	18:11	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	229 Lastner Ln	GB1	23-0003382	Theft from auto - the victim's White Toyota Camry was only rummaged through and nothing was stolen.
10/13/2023	06:33	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6150 Springhill Ter	GB2	23-0003384	Theft from auto - The victim's black 2016 Nissan Sentra had a damaged window, and some personal items were stolen.
10/13/2023	08:15	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	9000 Breezewood Ter	GB2	23-0003385	Theft from auto - The victim stated that his vehicle's license plates were stolen from his 1995 Toyota.
10/13/2023	09:53	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	23-0003386	Commercial Theft - The store manager, advised that an unknown black male removed merchandise and exited the store without paying. An area check was conducted.
10/13/2023	13:22	SUSPICIOUS OCC AUTO	Report Written	7800 Mandan Rd	GB3	23-0003388	Stolen vehicle located - The officers observed a Black Hyundai with its rear window broken driving down the road. When they located the vehicle it was unoccupied, a check revealed that the vehicle was reported stolen through the Prince George's County Police Department. The owner of the vehicle was notified.
10/13/2023	14:35	REPORTED CIT ROBBERY	Report Written	5900 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	23-0003390	The victim stated that her juvenile son was followed home from school by a classmate who displayed a knife and demanded his belongings.
10/13/2023	15:23	FRAUD	Report Written	7200 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	23-0003391	Victim advised they dropped off three checks at their rental office. The rental office contacted the victim and stated that the checks did not go through. The victim believes somebody tampered with her checks.
10/13/2023	18:04	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	9100 Edmonston Ter	GB2	23-0003392	Theft from auto - A 2022 White, Mercedes, had a damaged window and a laptop was stolen.
10/13/2023	21:39	DISORDERLY	02 - Arrest	6400 Capitol Dr	GB1	23-0003394	Officers made contact with a reported drunk and disorderly individual who was throwing things at people and refusing to leave the property. When officers arrived on the scene, the disorderly individual began to yell and cause a scene in the parking lot, he was taken into custody and transported to the police station.
10/14/2023	00:30	ACCIDENT	DUI Arrest	Crescent Rd / Kenilworth Ave Nb	GB1	23-0003396	Officers responded to a single vehicle crashed onto the median upon contact with the female driver; the strong odor of alcohol was present. She consented to perform the Standard Field Sobriety Testing (SFST's). During the testing, she displayed multiple signs of impairment and was arrested and transported to the Greenbelt Police Station for processing.
10/14/2023	02:07	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	DUI Arrest	Breezewood Dr / Cherrywood Ln	GB2	23-0003397	The officer on patrol observed a vehicle driving erratically with two flat tires. Upon stopping the vehicle and making contact with the driver, the officer detected the odor of alcohol and could see that the driver's eyes were glassy and watery. The officer asked the driver if he had any alcoholic beverages to drink, and he said that he did not have any alcoholic beverages. When asked again if he had any alcoholic beverages, he stated that he only had one at the club. The officer asked the driver if he would consent to Standard Field Sobriety Testing (SFST's) to which he consented. During the testing, the driver displayed multiple signs of impairment and was arrested.
10/14/2023	05:11	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	9100 Edmonston Ct	GB2	23-0003399	Theft from auto - A 2019 Honda Civic had a damaged window and the airbag was stolen
10/14/2023	06:20	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6200 Springhill Dr	GB2	23-0003400	Theft from auto - A 2016 Honda Civic had a damaged window and the airbag was stolen
10/14/2023	07:53	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6200 Springhill Ct	GB2	23-0003401	Theft from auto - A Honda Civic had a damaged window and the airbag was stolen.
10/14/2023	09:22	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	8200 Canning Ter	GB3	23-0003402	Theft from auto - All four tires were stolen from a Honda Civic.
10/14/2023	19:07	THREATS COMPLAINT	Report Written	7500 Mandan Rd	GB3	23-0003404	A juvenile was receiving threatening text messages from another juvenile whom he met online. The messages stated they were planning to come to the victim's house and shoot it up. Officers conducted area checks but were unable to locate any suspicious activity.
10/15/2023	00:35	SEXUAL ASSAULT REPORT	Report Written		GB2	23-0003408	SEXUAL ASSAULT REPORT
10/15/2023	01:30	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	34 Crescent Rd	GB1	23-0003407	A blue 2011 Kia Sportage's rear driver-side window was broken and the ignition was damaged.
10/15/2023	07:53	VANDALISM	Report Written	Southway / Ridge Rd	GB1	23-0003410	A black Hyundai with a broken rear window.
10/15/2023	09:33	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6400 lvy Ln	GB2	23-0003411	Theft from auto – Rims stolen from a Toyota Corolla.
10/15/2023	10:26	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6100 Breezewood Dr	GB2	23-0003419	The victim's Gray Chevy Suburban (Maryland reg; 6BW4290), was stolen.

10/15/2023	12:52	DEATH REPORT	Report Written		GB1	23-0003414	Death Report
10/15/2023	14:05	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	23-0003416	Theft from auto – The victim stated that his vehicle's rear tag was stolen.

Created By: